Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/13/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KCBX TERMINALS COMPANY)	
Petitioner,)))	PCB No. 14-110
v.)	(Permit Appeal-Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 13th day of March, 2014, the undersigned filed his Appearance as additional counsel in this matter with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, by electronic filing. A copy of the document so filed is attached hereto and served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the

State of Illinois

Christopher J. Grant

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago Illinois, 60602

(312)814-5388

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/13/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KCBX TERMINALS COMPANY)	
)	
	·)	
Petitioner,)	
	1)	
v.)	PCB No. 14-110
)	(Permit Appeal-Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY	_)	
)	· ·
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance in this matter as additional counsel for Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. Assistant Attorney General Kathryn A. Pamenter is lead counsel for Respondent in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

Christopher J. Grant

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/13/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be served this 13th day of March, 2014, the Appearance of the undersigned as additional counsel in this matter, and Notice of Filing, upon the persons listed below by electronic mail and by placing same in an envelope bearing sufficient postage with the United States Postal Service located at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago, Illinois.

CHRISTOPHER GRANT

Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (by electronic filing)

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (by electronic mail)

Ms. Katherine D. Hodge Mr. Matthew C. Read Hodge Dwyer & Driver 3150 Roland Avenue P.O. Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (by first class mail)